

No. 46458-6-II

DIVISION II OF THE COURT OF APPEALS
IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

QUALAGINE A. HUDSON, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF PIERCE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE FRANK E. CUTHBERTSON

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
Attorney for Qualagine A. Hudson
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
III.	ARGUMENT.....	6
	A. Mr. Hudson Is Entitled To Withdraw His Plea.....	6
	B. Mr. Hudson’s Constitutional Rights Were Violated When The Prosecutor Unilaterally Stated Mr. Hudson Violated The Terms Of the Plea Agreement And He Was Denied An Evidentiary Hearing.	8
	C. The Trial Court Exceeded Its Statutory Authority When It Imposed A Variable Term Of Community Custody.....	12
D.	CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>In re Carle</i> , 93 Wn.2d 31, 604 P.2d 1293 (1980) _____	13
<i>In re Palodichuk</i> , 22 Wn.App. 107, 589 P.2d 269 (1978) (<i>abrogated on other grounds, State v. Henderson</i> , 99 Wn.App. 369, 375, 993 P.2d 928 (2000)) _____	12
<i>In re Personal Restraint of James</i> , 96 Wn.2d 847, 640 P.2d 18 (1982) _____	9
<i>State v. Franklin</i> , 173 Wn.2d 831, 263 P.3d 585 (2011) _____	13
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 102 Wn.App. 275, 6 P.3d 1218 (2000) _____	10
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 46 Wn.App. 67, 729 P.2d 642 (1986) _____	8
<i>State v. Olivia</i> , 177 Wn.App. 773, 73 P.3d 1016 (2003) _____	10
<i>State v. Paine</i> , 69 Wn.App. 873, 850 P.2d 1369, <i>rev. denied</i> , 122 Wn.2d 1024, 866 P.2d 39 (1993) _____	13
<i>State v. Perez</i> , 33 Wn.App. 258, 654 P.2d 708 (1982) _____	7
<i>State v. Sledge</i> , 133 Wn.2d 828, 946 P.2d 1199 (1997) _____	9
<i>State v. Tourtellotte</i> , 88 Wn.2d 579, 564 P.2d 799 (1977) _____	9
<i>State v. Winborne</i> , 167 Wn.App. 320, 273 P.3d 454 (2012) _____	13
<i>Wood v. Morris</i> , 87 Wn.2d 501, 554 P.2d 1032 (1976) _____	7
 <i>U.S. Supreme Court Cases</i>	
<i>McCarthy v. United States</i> , 394 U.S. 459, 89 S.Ct. 1166, 22 L.Ed.2d 418 (1969); _____	7
 <i>Statutes</i>	
RCW 9.94A.431 _____	6

RCW 9.94A.701 _____ 13

Rules

CrR 4.2(e) _____ 6
